

कार्यालय अधीक्षण अभियन्ता

विद्युत नगरीय वितरण मण्डल-तृतीय केरको, ३३ केवी एव ब्लाक उपकेन्द्र, किदवई नगर, काजपुर-११

中0 - 08189045177

ई मेल - se3@kesco.org.in

PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, KANPUR

Tender Number	T-06/EUDC-III/2024-25 Work of construction of electric line for Connection of having load 200 KVA for newly constructed 100 Bedded Hospital in Morang Mandi at Naubasta Division under the area of E.U.D.CIII KESCo. Kanpur			
Name Of Work				
Nature Of Tender	Deposit			
Estimated Amount (Without GST)	Rs. 19.06 Lac			
Tender Form Cost (Inclusive of GST)	Rs. 3540.00 (Non Refundable)			
Earnest Money Deposit (1% Of Estimated Cost)	Rs. 20,000.00 (Rounded Off) Refundable			
Last Date & Time of Purchase Of Tender	14.10.2024, 10:00 Hrs.			
Last Date & Time Of Tender Submission	14.10.2024, 10:00 Hrs.			
Tender Opening Due Date & Time For Part-One	14.10.2024, 14:30 Hrs.			
Note :- Each and every form should be filled full and properly otherwise the same may be rejected				

(Pravesh Kumar) (
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)
EUDC-III KESCo.

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS AGAINST TENDER NO. ET-06/EUDC-III/2024-25, OPENING ON 14.10.2024.

- The tender will be submitted in two parts, which will be received upto 10:00 Hours on 14.10.2024 and part -I will be opened at 14:30 Hours on 14.10.2024 in presence of Tenderers/ Their Representatives.
- 2. Part I of tender will contain the following documents:-
- a. Tender fee amounting to Rs. 3540.00 (Inclusive of GST) will be deposit through RTGS/NEFT in Indian Bank Account Number 7723508014 (IFSC Code- IDIB000K587). Properly filled by Contractor as per Part-I(B)
- b. Earnest Money (1% of Estimated Cost) amounting to Rs. 20,000.00 will be deposited through NEFT/RTGS in Indian Bank Account Number 7723508014 (IFSC Code-IDIB000K587). Properly filled by Contractor as per Part-I(B)
- c. Schedule 'C', Part-I (A) & (B) of tender document duly filled and signed with stamp of the tenderer.
- 3. Other terms & Conditions of tenderer if any.
- Part-II of tender will contain the rates only in prescribed tender form (Schedule of Price & Quantity).
- 5. Any tax like GST, Labour Cess etc., if applicable, must be quoted specifically by the tenderer.

(Pravesh Kumar)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)
EUDC-III KESCo.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA/PRE-QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS (As per Ref. No. 1651/RESPO/Saubhagya/SBD Dated 25-05-2019 of MD UPPCL) OF TENDER NO. T-06/EUDC-III/2024-25, OPENING ON 14.10.2024.

A- Technical Requirement:-

- i. i. The bidder should have a valid Class 'A' Electrical License Holder.
- ii. The bidder should have successfully completed the turnkey/semi-turnkey work along with their completion certificate of the following nature in the last three financial year as prime contractor from the date of opening of bid part-1:-
- Should have successfully erected and commissioned similar or higher rating work in a single turnkey/semi turnkey order, having minimum order value of 80% of the estimated cost of the present tender specification, (80% of Rs. 19.06 Lakh i.e. Rs. 15.25 Lakh) or
- Should have successfully erected and commissioned similar or higher rating work in maximum two turnkey/semi turnkey order, having minimum order value of 50% each of the estimated cost of the present tender specification, (50% of Rs. 19.06 Lakh i.e. Rs. 9.53 Lakh) or
- Should have successfully erected and commissioned similar or higher rating work in maximum three turnkey/semi turnkey order, having minimum order value of 40% each of the estimated cost of the present tender specification. (40% of Rs. 19.06 Lakh i.e. Rs. 7.63 Lakh)

B- Financial Requirement:-

- i) The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) for the best Three years out of the last Five Financial years MAAT should not be less than Rs. 19.06 Lakh (100% of the estimated cost, i.e. 100% of Rs. 19.06 Lac) duly Certified/Audited by Chartered Accountant.
- ii) Net worth of the bidder should be positive. Net worth means the sum total of the paid up capital and free reserves (excluding reserves created out of revaluation) reduced by aggregate value of accumulated losses (including debit balance in profit and loss account for current year) and intangible assets, duly Certified/Audited by Chartered Accountant.
- iii) Solvency:- the bidder should have a minimum solvency of Rs. 4.77 Lakh (25% of estimated cost, i.e. 25% of Rs. 19.06 Lac) or credit facility for the same from Nationalized/scheduled bank.
- iv) The bidder shall have to annex character certificate from the District Magistrate along with the Techno Commercial part of the bid document, issued within 3 Years from the date of bid opening.
- C- The bidder should not be blacklisted/debarred from business in any Govt./Semi Government/PSU/Local Bodies etc. at the time of bid opening. They have to submit an undertaking regarding this along with the bid.

D- GSTIN and PAN will be attached by Contractor in Part-I.

(Pravesh Kumar))
UPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)
EUDC-III KESCo.

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER NO. T- 06/EUDC-III/2024-25, OPENING ON. 14.10.2024

- The work will be carried out at site as mentioned in Tender.
- 2. The quantity may vary by 10% on either side.
- The work will be executed under Supervision of concerned Executive Engineer (Distribution), KESCo, Kanpur.
- The rate quoted by the tenderer will be firm in all respect and no variation in plus side will be allowed during contractual period.
- Labour, Vehicle, Crane, All T & P required for the work, will be arranged by the Contractor at his own Cost. Other materials as per schedule-P for the work will be provided by KESCo.
- 6. The contractual period will be 06 Months from the date of contract awarded to successful tenderer.
- 7. The offer should be valid for at least 06 Months.
- All the damaged/replaced, unused and surplus materials will be the property of KESCo which will be returned by the contractor to KESCo immediately after completion of work.
- Any loss/damage occurred to KESCo during Work will be the responsibility of the contractor and cost of such damages/losses will be payable by the contractor to KESCo.
- The contractor will be fully responsible for any accident occurred to their staff deployed by him for the work. No claim in this regard will be admissible in KESCo.
- 11. The work will be carried out in accordance with direction and design given by the Engineer of contract or his authorized representative.
- 12. Successful tenderer will have to enter in to an agreement with KESCo on prescribed stamp paper at his own cost before commencement of work.
- 13. Contract Performance Guarantee: The Contract Performance Guarantee shall be 10% of the Contract Value of the tender specifications and in the form of RTGS/NEFT/DD/Bankers Cheque/BG (from a scheduled bank) only in favor of Superintending Engineer, Electricity Urban Distribution Circle-III, Kanpur Electricity Supply Company Ltd., Kanpur. In any case, the successful bidder shall not be allowed to deduct CPG amount from their running bills and they are required to submit valid & requisite Contract Performance Guarantee.
- 14. Other terms & conditions will be governed by Form, 'A' & 'B' of erstwhile UPSEB.

(Pravesh Kumar) (Pravesh Kumar

SCHEDULE "C" PART-1 DECLARATION

(To be executed as a non judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/-with a revenue stamp of Rs 1/- price affixed)

Tender invited by:-

Superintending Engineer, Electricity Urban Distribution Circle-III, Kesco, Kanpur.

Tender for	
Name of tenderer	
Specification No. and date of openin	g
	KESCo having treated the Tenderer to be an eligible person he Tenderer hereby agree to the condition that the proposal shall not be withdrawn with in six months (or any extension

whose tender may be considered, the Tenderer hereby agree to the conditions that in response to the above invitation shall not be withdrawn with in six months (or any extension thereof) from the date of opening of the tender, also to the condition that if there after the Tenderer does withdraw his proposal within the said period, the Earnest Money deposited by him may be forfeited to the KESCo and at the discretion of the Purchaser, the purchaser may debar the tenderer from tendering for a minimum period of one year reckoned from the date of opening of the tender.

Cianad this	Day of 2024
Place	Signed bySigned by
State 1	title (whether Proprietor/Partner/Consortium)

Witness

Signature

Signature of tenderer Name of the firm Address of the firm Seal of the firm

2024

	SCHEDULE OF GENE	RAL INFORMATION				
	KANPUR ELECTRICITY S					
	Electricity Urban Distribution Circle-III, Kesco, Kanpur.					
	PART- I (A) (To Be submitted with Part I st of Tender)					
Sub-	Particulars	- (au a a u /2024 25				
1	Specification No. against which Tender has been submitted.	TENDER NO. T- 06/EUDC-III/2024-25				
2	Receipt No. & Date by which the tender cost has					
3	Name of work/material for which tender has been submitted. Are you the manufacturer of the item ordered for or authorized agent of manufacturer.	Work of construction of electric line for Connection of having load 200 KVA for newly constructed 100 Bedded Hospital in Morang Mandi at Naubasta Division under the area of E.U.D.CIII KESCo. Kanpur				
4	Quantity & rates (quote your rate on the schedule of rate & quantity enclosed). Whether the rates are F.O.R. destination/work.					
5	Detail of earnest money deposited.					
6	What is the validity period of your offer.					
7	What is the delivery period/completion period.					
8	Are the quoted prices firm/firm in all respect.					
9	GSTIN of the firm					
10	PAN of Firm/Contractor					
11	Are the quoted prices exclusive/inclusive of GST?					
12	Are the quoted prices exclusive/inclusive of Labour Cess if any ?					
13	Are the quoted prices exclusive/inclusive of Transit Insurance?					
14	Have you submitted the list of past					
15	Give the reference who can certify the financial status and capability to undertake such work. One of the references should be scheduled bank					
16	Do you offer any discount? if yes, so what is the discount unit.					
	Address:-					
	Place					
	Date					

(Pravesh Kumar)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)
EUDC-III KESCo.

Signature of Contractor With Seal

	Electricity Urban	Distribution Circle-III, Kesco, Kanpur.			
		PART- I (B)			
	(To Be :	submitted with Part I st of Tender)			
ई–ि	विदा सं0 E-Tender No.06/EUDC	-111/2024-25 के अन्तर्गत आर.टी.जी.एस किये जाने वाली निविदा			
मूल्य एवं धरोहर राशि का विवरण जोकि फर्म द्वारा पूर्ण रुप से भरकर जमा किया जाना अनिवार्य है।					
1	ई–निविदा सं0				
2	केरको का खाता सं0				
2.1	बैक का नाम	Indian Bank			
2.2	शाखा	P.P.N. Market Kanpur			
2.3	खाता सं0	7723508014			
2.4	आई.एफ.एस.सी.	IDIB000K587			
2.5	खाताधारक का नाम	KESCO EMD AND OTHER DEPOSIT A/ C			
3	फर्म का नाम	~			
4	निविदा मूल्य	₹0 3540.00			
5	यू०टी०आर० सं०				
6	जमा करने की दिनांक				
7	धरोहर धनराशि	₹0 20,000.00			
8	यू०टी०आर० सं०				
9	जमा करने की दिनांक				
	धरोहर राशि वाणि	पेस करने हेतु फर्म के खाते का विवरण			
1	फर्म के बैंक का नाम				
2	खाताधारक का नाम				
3	खाते का प्रकार				
4	शाखा				
5	खाता संख्या				
6	आई.एफ.एस.सी.				

(Pravesh Kumar)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)

Signature of Contractor With Seal

		l of Tender						
		JLE OF PRICE						
	Kanpur Electric	ity Supply Company						
	Electricity Urban Distrib	ution Circle-III, Kidwai	Nagar					
Name of Work Name of Work				00 Bedded sion under				
	TENDER NO			O. T-06/EUDC-III/2024-25				
2	Tender No.	14	.10.2024,	10:00 H	rs.			
3	Date and Time of sale of Specification	14.10.2024, 10:00 Hrs.						
4	Date and Time of receipt of Specification	14						
	Date and Time of opening of specification	14.	1.10.2024, 14:30 Hrs.					
5	Name of Work		UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		
SI.No	Name of Work	ement course sand and	No	10				
1	Stone ballast by contract		No	10				
2	y at a finale including civil material		job	10				
3	t i ling Coct of naint highligh	by contractor	No	10				
4	A providing and Fixing of Danger board & Barbed wite by comme		SET	2				
5	and ton channel		No	10				
6		i ant of site	No	3				
7	Fixing of stay including civil materials as per req	uirement of site	No	18				
8			No	8				
9	proper fixing of 3 mtr G I pipe with cable clamp I	or cable suppore	Mtr	180				
10	Laying of XLPE cable in trench Laying of XLPE cable in trench (size 1X1 Mtr) with laying of 11kv 3X		Mtr	70				
11	185 Sqmm double cable including made		No	2				
12	Earthing of supports/metering cubical	cluding commissioning	job	1		Se Francis		
13	Connection of newly laid cable with network		job	1				
14	Loading carriage and unloading with me		job	1				
15	Site store to Work Site		Mtr	540				
16	and independent and independent as an		Mtr	260				
17	Making of restoration of trench on lootpath stee		Mtr	530				
18	Laying of XLPE cable in trench		Total					

(Pravesh Kumail)
UPERINTENDING ENGINEER (D)
EUDC-III KESCo.

Signature of Contractor With Seal